TITAN™ INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
INCANDESCENT DIMMERS, MAGNETIC LOW VOLTAGE DIMMERS,
FAN SPEED CONTROLS, DEHUMMER FAN SPEED CONTROLS,
FLUORESCENT DIMMERS P/N 340872
INCANDESCENT DIMMERS “CD” SERIES: These dimmers are for use with
Incandescent and Halogen lamps.
CAUTION: To reduce the risk of overheating and possible damage to other
equipment, do not install to control a receptacle, a fluorescent light, a motor-

Catalog # Installation Installation Installation Installation Installation
CD700 700W 700W 700W 700W 700W
CDLV700 700VA 700VA 700VA 700VA 700VA
CD703P 700W 700W 700W 700W 700W
CDLV703P 700VA 700VA 700VA 700VA 700VA
CD1100 1100W 1100W 1000W 1000W 900W
Narrow CDLV1100 1100VA 1100VA 1000VA 1000VA 850VA
Dimmers CD1103P 1100W 1100W 1000W 1000W 950W
CDLV1103P 1100VA 1100VA 1000VA 1000VA 850VA
CDFB5 5A 5A 5A 5A 5A
CDFB8 8A 8A 8A 7.7A 6.3A
CDFB53P 5A 5A 5A 5A 5A
CDFB83P 8A 8A 8A 7.7A 6.3A
CDSC6 6A 6A 6A 6A 6A
CDDH16 1.6A 1.6A 1.6A 1.6A 1.6A
CD3FB16 16A 16A 16A 16A 16A
CD3FB163P 16A 16A 16A 16A 16A
CD3FB10-277 10A 10A 10A 10A 10A
CD3FB103P-277 10A 10A 10A 10A 10A
CD1600 1600W 1600W 1600W 1600W 1550W
CDLV1600 1600VA 1600VA 1600VA 1600VA 1550VA
CD1603P 1600W 1600W 1600W 1600W 1550W
CDLV1603P 1600VA 1600VA 1600VA 1600VA 1550VA
CD2000 2000W 2000W 2000W NO FINS TO REMOVE
CD2003P 2000W 2000W 2000W
Wide CDFB10 10A 10A 10A 10A 10A
Dimmers CDFB16 16A 16A 16A NO FINS TO REMOVE
CDFB7-277 7A 7A 7A 7A 7A
CDFB10-277 10A 10A 10A 10A 10A
CDSC12 12A 12A 12A 12A 12A
CDFB103P 10A 10A 10A 10A 10A
CDFB163P 16A 16A 16A NO FINS TO REMOVE
CDFB73P-277 7A 7A 7A 7A 7A
CDFB103P-277 10A 10A 10A 10A 10A
Couplers
6. Tighten the mounting screws, insert the label, attach the wall plate, and
restore power to the circuit.
7. Calibrate the Dimmer if necessary – Refer to Single Gang Installation